
Transportation and 

Infrastructure

AGENDA

Wednesday, October 8, 2025, 1:30 PM

City & County Building, room 391

Chair: Shontel Lewis, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Flor Alvidrez, Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Paul Kashmann, Amanda Sandoval

Staff: Melissa Mata

Committee not meeting. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves a contract with AMES CONSTRUCTION, INC. for 

$1,708.964.21 with a term of NTP + 365 Days for the 

Colorado and Buchtel Improvements project long-lead 

items, in Council District 6 (DOTI-202580459).

25-1444

Grants a revocable permit, subject to certain terms and 

conditions, to Lowell17, LLC, a Colorado limited liability 

company and DRMS Sloan's Lake LLC, a Colorado limited 

liability company and Lowell 17 Equities LLC, a Colorado 

limited liability company and Sloan Lake Parking Garage 

Developer LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, as 

their interests may appear, their successors and assigns, 

to encroach into the right-of-way with an ambulance 

drop-off canopy at 1601 Lowell Boulevard, in Council 

District 3.

25-1446

Dedicates a City-owned parcel of land as Public 

Right-of-Way as Public Alley, bounded by North Emerson 

Street, East 1st Avenue, North Ogden Street, and East 

Ellsworth Ave, in Council District 7.

25-1449

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28032
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28034
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28037


AGENDA

Transportation and Infrastructure

Wednesday, October 8, 2025

Approves a master purchase order with Front Range Fire 

Apparatus, Limited for $2,500,000.00 and for two years 

with three one-year options to extend to provide Pierce 

and Oshkosh brand Airport Firefighting Apparatus Parts 

and Components for the Denver International Airport, in 

Council District 11 (SC-00010622).

25-1450

Approves a master purchase order with Carahsoft 

Technology Corporation for $1,000,000.00 and for two 

years with three one-year options to extend to provide 

Workiva financial reporting software, licenses, support 

and software implementation at Denver International 

Airport (DEN), in Council District 11 (SC-00010673).

25-1451

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_5uimqXcEQEyxHyO8NNDcdg

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28038
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=28039

